vame i	inviting Authority: Engg-in Chief RWD Patna of Work: Mania Dharamshala To Kamarsar Via Ganesh Dharamshala	5			- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	
ontra	ct No: Civil Works/					
idder	Name:			Excess (+)	• ٧	%
	SC SC	SCHEDULE OF WORKS				
	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit		Estimated Rate	- AMOUNT
				Figure	Words	Rs. P
26	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material.	45.46	Cum	314.41	Rupees Three Hundred & Fourteen and Paise Forty One Only	14293.08
27	Providing M15 (PCC 1:2.5:5) as levelling course in foundation: - Providing PCC M 15 (1:2.5:5) concrete for plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203	5.01	Cum	5074.07	Rupees Five Thousand & Seventy Four and Paise Seven Only	25421.09
28	Brick Masonary work in cm 1:4 in head wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1109 in cement mortar 1:4	39.79	Cum	5816.39	Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixteen and Paise Thirty Nine Only	231434.16
29	Providing and laying RCC pipe NP-3 for culverts on first class bedding of PCC M10 material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling concrete and masonary works in head walls and parapets as per clause 1106 (600 mm Dia)	7.50	RM	2287.19	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Seven and Paise Nineteen Only	17153.95
30	Providing and laying RCC pipe NP-3 for cuiverts on first class bedding of PCC M10 material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling concrete and masonary works in head walls and parapets as per clause 1106 (1000 mm Dia)	7.50	RM	3754.83	Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Four and Paise Eighty Three Only	28161.26
31	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	80.01	Sqm	146.23	Rupees One Hundred & Forty Six and Paise Twenty Three Only	11699.86
32	Providing 1.5 mm cement punning including curing carriage of water with all leads and lifts as por building specification and direction of E/I	9.72	Sqm	51.98	Rupees Fifty One and Paise Ninety Eight Only	505.25
	Cost of Construction :-					23955151.38
	Add 18% GST					
	. Add 1% Labour Cess					
	Seigniorage Fee					277125 /
	Total Cost of Construction:-					28783755.14
<b>33.</b>	5- Year Maintenance 20.00 Othy. 201182.35 cost of Maintenance:					
	Add 18% GST					
	Add 1% Labour Cess					
	Seigniorage Fee					34005
	Total Cost of Maintenance :-					4822144.93 /
		Total C	act of Dr	oject Inclu	ding Five Year Maintenance :-	33605900.07

Superioterding Engineer Aural Works Department

Executive Engineer
RIVD Works Div-Kharagpur, Tarabara

Every Company Report of the State of the Sta

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division
Kharagaur, Taragur,

Name ob Road - Maria Dharams of Agreement No. - 04 (M·B·D·)/2022-23
Agreement date - 03.06.2022

Date of Completion - 27.03.2023

b Kamarsar Via Ganesh Dharamstala.

Cost ob Construction - 7 28783755 = 00

Cost ob Maintenance - 7 4822145 = 00

T 33605900 = 00

= 33605900 = 00

= 33585736 = 00

at. 15.01-2024 S.E. letter No 61 11 E. E. Letter No..... Dt 03.01.2024 Construction C. st. 28783755 = 00 4822145 = 00 5 Yrs. Maintena ce 33605900 = 00 Total Cost Rs.... 335,85,700 = 00 Perised BOQ Approved For (Rupees Three lakh thirty five It lakh eighty five thousand seven hundred I City Including 5 .. yrs. ...... ntenance ... Wide

> Superintending Engineer Rural Works Department Morks Circle, Munger

चरेत्रा प्रसाई सि

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division
Kharagour, Tarapura

Я.

Кнагаериг, Гатары